

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12203/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2004 in SA No.3219/1979
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHEDI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALOO DEVI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere
with the impugned order.The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master